Scottish Public
Pensions Agency

Buidheann Peinnseanan
Poblach na h-Alba

Meeting Scottish TeachersPension
Board

Meeting date 1 November2021

Meeting time 10:00-13:00

Meeting location | MS Teams

By

Actions

Time

Pension Board governance matters

1. Welcome andintroductions
1.1 Apologies
1.2 Declarationsofinterest

Oral

Chair

2. Previousminutesand actions

2.1 Approval ofdraft minutesofpreviousmeeting

Paper 2

2.2 Review of Action Points

Paper 21

Chair

10

Substantive items for discussion

3. Working arrangements update

Oral

Garry Cossar

4. Operational Excellence Update

4.2 Projectsupdate
4.3 Horizon scanning

4.1 Priorities— Ml developmentand dashboard

4.4 2015 Remedy stakeholderengagement

Paper 4

Paper 4.4

Rachel Miller

Andre Morelli

T22.09
T0921.04
T0921.04
T0921.02
T0921.01
TO521.06

35

5. Customer Service Update
51 Quarter2 Update (with dashboard)

5.3 Data Quality
5.4 TWG subgroup update

5.2 Updateonimprovementstoill-health process

Paper 5

Dev Dey

Gerry McGarry

T15.03

T0921.09
T0921.08
T0921.07
T0921.06
T0921.05
T0221.06

30

Break

15

6. Risk & Assurance Update

6.1 StrategicRisk Register

6.2 Scheme-specific Risk Register
6.3 BreacheslLog

6.4 Overpayments

Paper 6

Hannah Grout

20

7. Pension Platform Procurement Programme Update

7.1 Businesscase review

Paper 7
Paper 7.1

Phil Heywood

8. Policy IDRP Update

Paper 8

Greg Walker

T81

o. SAB Update

See minutesof meeting held 24 May 2021

Oral

Chair

10

10. Governance Update

10.1 Training

10.2 Corporate governancereview
10.3Self-assessment

10.4 Termsof Reference review
10.5 TPR Code of practice

10.6 Membershipandterms

Paper 10

Paper 10.1

Stuart
MacArthur

T1020.14
T0921.03

10

Items for noting — for comment by exception

1. Board Responsibilities

Paperl

Vice Chair

12. Update onaction T1020.06

Paperi12

D Trafford

T1020.06

Any other business

13. Any other competentbusiness

Chair

14. Nextscheduledmeeting: 24 Feb 2022

Chair



https://pensions.gov.scot/sites/default/files/2021-09/Scottish_Teachers_Pension_Board_Minutes_2_September_2021.pdf
https://pensions.gov.scot/sites/default/files/2021-10/Scottish_Teachers_Pension_Scheme_Advisory_Board_Minutes_24_May_2021.pdf
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Mzc4NjJhNGEtYTRmMy00ZDE5LWE2ZDktZDgxMjEyNTA1NTQ3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220ef77447-1083-4dec-b89f-27c765076840%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225bb2bf16-a884-4486-89e3-04164ecac57b%22%7d

