

Meeting	Scottish Teachers Pension Board
Meeting date	11 November 2021
Meeting time	10:00 – 13:00
Meeting location	MS Teams

Item	Item	Delivery	By	Actions	Time
Pension Board governance matters					
1.	Welcome and introductions 1.1 Apologies 1.2 Declarations of interest	Oral	Chair		5
2.	Previous minutes and actions 2.1 Approval of draft minutes of previous meeting 2.2 Review of Action Points	Paper 2 Paper 2.1	Chair		10
Substantive items for discussion					
3.	Working arrangements update	Oral	Garry Cossar		5
4.	Operational Excellence Update 4.1 Priorities – MI development and dashboard 4.2 Projects update 4.3 Horizon scanning 4.4 2015 Remedy stakeholder engagement	Paper 4 Paper 4.4	Rachel Miller Andre Morelli	T22.09 T0921.04 T0921.04 T0921.02 T0921.01 T0521.06	35
5.	Customer Service Update 5.1 Quarter 2 Update (with dashboard) 5.2 Update on improvements to ill-health process 5.3 Data Quality 5.4 TWG subgroup update	Paper 5	Dev Dey Gerry McGarry	T15.03 T0921.09 T0921.08 T0921.07 T0921.06 T0921.05 T0221.06	30
Break					
6.	Risk & Assurance Update 6.1 Strategic Risk Register 6.2 Scheme-specific Risk Register 6.3 Breaches Log 6.4 Overpayments	Paper 6	Hannah Grout		20
7.	Pension Platform Procurement Programme Update 7.1 Business case review	Paper 7 Paper 7.1	Phil Heywood		15
8.	Policy IDRP Update	Paper 8	Greg Walker	T8.11	5
9.	SAB Update See minutes of meeting held 24 May 2021	Oral	Chair		10
10.	Governance Update 10.1 Training 10.2 Corporate governance review 10.3 Self-assessment 10.4 Terms of Reference review 10.5 TPR Code of practice 10.6 Membership and terms	Paper 10 Paper 10.1	Stuart MacArthur	T1020.14 T0921.03	10
Items for noting – for comment by exception					
11.	Board Responsibilities	Paper 11	Vice Chair		5
12.	Update on action T1020.06	Paper 12	D Trafford	T1020.06	5
Any other business					
13.	Any other competent business		Chair		5
14.	Next scheduled meeting: 24 Feb 2022		Chair		5